SaRonix
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
Technical  Data S1150 Series
DS-139     REV C                             4.9
SaRonix
ECL Half Size E/D
141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
Frequency Range: 20 MHz to 130 MHz

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide
*For single output without disable contact factory.
S115    0        B    -    50.0000
Series Frequency (MHz)
Stability Tolerance
   B = ±50 ppm
   C = ±100 ppm
Device Type (See Table I)
   0 = Pin 1 - Control
   1 = Pin 1 - Q Complementary
Package Type
   Blank - Through Hole
       J    - Gull wing for SMT IR Reflow
               (Max 250°C for 10 sec)
Output Waveform
Disable Wired – OR
Logic 1
80%
20%
Logic 0
VOH Min 3.98V
VBB (VCC - 1.29V)
VOL Max 3.405V
SYMMETRY
45% Min, 55% Max
VOH Min 3.98V
Outputs
Crossing
VOL Max 3.405V
Logic 1
80%
Logic 0
20%
SYMMETRY
45% Min, 55% Max
Complementary
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SaRonix
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
Technical  Data S1150 Series
DS-139     REV C                            4.10
SaRonix
ECL Half Size E/D
141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
Package Details Enable Function Truth Table where applicable (Table I)
LOGIC 0  OR  N/C
CLOCK OUTPUT (Q)
Pin 1
Pin 5
LOGIC 1
Q LOCKED LOW
(WIRED-OR)
Enable/Disable Propagation Delay:
  10KH:  ( ( 1 / f ) / 2 ) +2ns max
Test Circuits
S1150
120° 120°
1.5
.059
Pin 1 Pin 4
Pin 8 Pin 5
Pin Functions:
Pin 5:
Pin 8:
Q  Wired-or
VCC
Standard Marking Format